

Mex 84/24 (Reg No. 242/24)

04.08.25

Today is fixed for awaiting order.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files hazira along with a petition praying for payment of Rs. 15000/- in favour of the petitioner. Prayer is allowed. One money receipt has been filed showing payment. Let the same be kept with the record.

P.O is on leave.

Learned ACJM is in charge.

To 12.09.25 for awaiting order.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip