

Mex- 84/24
Regd- 242/24

14.10.25

Today is fixed for awaiting order
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP **Chandan Mapa** files a petition through his ld lawyer is praying for depositing money amounting to Rs. **1,500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred) only** in favour of the petitioner **Jyotsna Mapa**

OP is permitted to deposit the said amount of Rs. 1,500/- to the petitioner **Jyotsna Mapa**
Payment has been done in the open court.

A money receipt of Rs. 1,500/- has been filed by the petitioner.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To **14.11.25** for **awaiting order.**

D/C

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip